COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted to ST. JOHN LUTHERAN CARE CENTER

i LEG AL ENTETY
Mo

T,

To operate ST. JOHN SPECIALTY CARE-CENTER T

HAME QF FAGILITY ORAGENCY

Located at_500 WITTENBERG WAY. P.O BOX ZS‘M_ARS PA_ 160464,,,’.,

COMPLETE ADDRESS.(

No: 448330

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NQTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 828 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717)783-3670

MAY 11 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Karen Russell, Executive Director
St. John Lutheran Care Center

500 Wittenberg Way, P.O. Box 928
Mars, Pennsylvania 16046

Dear Ms. Russell:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 20, 2012, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have found
the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license is being issued. Your license is
enclosed.

Sincerely,

i

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa,Code Chapter 2600

PCH Name: 8T JOHN SPECIALTY CARE GENTER

License Number; 448330

Address: 500 WITTENBERG WAY P O BOX 828, MARS, PA 16048

County: Buller

Administrator: LIsa Hopper )

Reglon: WEST

L.egal Entlty Name; ST JOHN LUTHERAN CARE CENTER

Lepal Entlty Addrass: 500 WITTENBERG WAY, MARS, PA 16046

Coniiffcate(s) of Dcoupahoy
c-1
08/01/1986
L&l

Staffing Hours
Resldent Support: 37 Total Dally Staff: 55

Waking 31aff; 41

Type of Inspaction: Full BHA Dogket Number; N/A

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s)
Renewal

On-8lte Inapections Datoe and Department Reprosentatives On-Site
04/20/2012: Rapon, Dennls; Mazza, Lamy

Ofi-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspectors, If Appileable

RECEIVED
PR30

Western Flald Office
Adult Residential Licensing

Other Detaile
Partial or Full Triggors: N/A Random Indlcators: N/A
Resident Demographic Data as of Inspaction Dates
Licensed Capacity: 38 Numbor of Resldents who!

Number of Resldents Served: 17

Securad Dementta Care Unit In Home: No

Areat




Page 2of 3

Viotation Report: 44833 - 04/20/2012 - Ropon, Dennis

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shall be maintained,

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 4/20/12, at or around 8;15 a.m. the public bathroom off the dinning area did not hve papsr towels or any

other means of hand drying.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG) (Aftach pages as necessary, Remomber that you must sign and date any stiached pages.)
Include staps to comect the violetion dasciibad above and sleps lo pravent a similer violalfon from ecowring agein. f slaps cannot be completed

Immedialely, Includa dalas by which the steps will be compialed,

Paper towels were replaced on 04-20-12.

importance of checking supply of paper towels in the restrooms daily. Director of
Environmental Services will periodically check supply to ensure compliance.

Housekeeping staff was educated on the

T sy te

FITECer

e 1L
Eras o’ fure

A THE

i

, o

Wastorn Field O
Aduit Residential Lics

Yot

e

v

D

L]

Bt
sing

Data{s} of Previous Violation(e}:

Repaat Violatlon: No

Signature of Legal Entity Rapresep%‘v

{Requlred on EVERY Page)
tity Representative
I Gerdn Z:& Jz4

Dats

9-307L

Printed Name and Title of Legal En
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES

MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

{Reauired on EVERY Page)
2L

(Date)

The above plen of corection was approved by
{Inltals)

The above plan of comrection Is approved as of

4 ~dorefl

Verification of Lega! Entity Representalive Signature
Dale)

[Z1 Eully implemented
[[] Partially Implemented - Adaquale Progress
[C] rartiatly Implemented - Inadequate Progress

[] Notimplemented
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Vielation Report: 44833 - 04/20/2042 ' Ropon, Dennls

1. REGULATION &5 Pa,Code §2800 -

2800.123(b) - Coplos of the emergency procedures as specified In § 2600.107 (relating to emergency preparedness) shell b
posted In a conspicuous and public place in the homs and a copy shall be kept.

2, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
The home's emergency procedures are hot posted in a consplcuous and public place in the home,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages us necessary, Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Include sleps lo comact the violallon descifbed sbove and sisps to prevent a similar viofation fom ooouming sgatn. If sleps cannot be compleled
immodiately, Includa dates by which the steps will be compleled,

\)

On 04-20-12, the Emergency Procedure Manual was relocated to a sitting area that is
accessible to residents and visitors. The Health Care Coordinator will monitor for
compliance quarterly to assure that the emergency procedures remain ina
conspicuous and public place in the home.
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Repast Vicletion: No Data(s) of Previous Violation{s):
Signature of Logal Entity Represen
[Required on EVERY Page) 9)‘Za MMM
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representajive Date
{Required o EVERY Faco) D 1]
aquired o EVERY Fa /(ﬂMh /M}-f/j ‘?30/)—4
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of corractlon s approvéd as of ﬁ?::_!_?_,___ Verificallon of Legal Enfity Represenlative Signature g 12
{Date) ~{GaE
[}~ Futy implamented
E] Pantlally Implemented - Adequale Progress
The above plan of corraciion was approved by % E] Partlally Implemented - Inadequate Progress
’ {initials)
[C] wotimplemented






